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Report updated: 17-07-2023
Discrepancies may occur due to cohort sizes

Veteran Landscape by Local Government Area (LGA)

Previous ADF | Serving ADF | Serving ADF | Current/Proposed | Current/Proposed RSL Sub- RSL AWW Local Govt
. Regular Reserves C'wlth Veteran Hub | ESO Veteran Hub Branch Auxiliaries Branch * VEP **
Bathurst 967 12 51 O 1« 1
Blayney 171 0 5
Cabonne 271 4 10 3 v 1 4
Cowra 356 5 9 1 1T
Forbes | 163 0 4 1 v
Lachlan 72 0 0 3 v
Lithgow i 504 9 10 3
Mid-Western 635 3 12 3 v 2
Oberon 133 0 8 1T
Orange 825 12 31 1 1 1
Parkes 303 0 1 V4 1 4
Weddin L 119 0 v
“m—-“---—

Other Veteran Hub

O Current Veteran Hub - RSL/LifeCare O Proposed Veteran Hub

*AWW - Australian War Widow  **VEP - Veteran Employment Program



Veteran Landscape by Local Government Area (LGA) - Gender Report updated: 17-07-2023

Region Discrepancies may occur in percentages due to cohort sizes
B Central West
Far West
("Hubs & ESOs ) et Population
Mid North Coast
Murray 4,519 2.7%
- -
Newcastle and Hunter Previous ADF % Population
North Western o
( Age Groups ) Northern 45 0.0%
Other Serving ADF - Regular % Population
: Richmond-Tweed F |
DVA Client eémates
( e ) Riverina 143, Lok .
South East Serving ADF - Reserves % Population 498 11.0%
( DVA Top 10s ) Sydney Metropolitan 166.430 Previous ADF % Population Previous ADF
Sydney Surrounds = 'I P lati
otal Population 4 8.99%
Serving ADF - Regular % Population Serving ADF - Regular
LGA
Bathurst 24 16.8%
Blayney Serving ADF - Reserves % Population Serving ADF - Reserves
Cabonne
Cowra 84,1 33 50.6%
Forbes Female Total Population % Total Population
Lachlan
Lithgow
Mid-Western Males
Oberon
Orange 4,028 89.1%
[P Previous ADF % Population Previous ADF
Weddin 30 66.7%

Serving ADF - Regular

123
Serving ADF - Reserves

82,297
Male Total Population

% Population Serving ADF - Regular

86.0%
% Population Serving ADF - Reserves

49.4%
% Total Population

J
"\\’})' Veterans
N‘gw Affairs

GOVERNMENT

Source: ABS Census Data 2021



Veteran Landscape by Local Government Area (LGA) - Age distribution Report updated: 17-07-2023

Region Discrepancies may occur in percentages due to cohort sizes

B Central West
Far West

("Hubs & EsOs ) llawarra Previous ADF - 4,519
Mid North Coast

Murray Aged 15-24: 47 (1%)
Gender : o | g
C ) Newcastle and Hunter Aged 85+: 510 (11%) —\

Aged 35-44:
North Western Aged 25-34: | EEEETIITA
Age Groups Northern 205 (5%)

Other
Aged 75-84: Aged 45-54:

. Richmond-Tweed — I
(" DVA Clients ) ivuling 796 (18%) 566 (13%)

South East
C DVA Top 10s ) Sydney Metropolitan
Sydney Surrounds

Aged 55-64:
LGA e 787 (17%)
Bathurst
Blayney
Cabonne
Cowra
Forbes
Lachlan Serving ADF Regular - 45 Serving ADF Reserves - 143
Lithgow
Mid-Western Aged 55-64: 6 (19%) —
Oberon
Orange
Parkes

Weddin

Aged 65-74: 1,205 (27%) —/

[~ Aged 15-24: 3 (10%) Aged 55-64: 19 (14%) — /— Aged 15-24: 18 (13%)

Aged 45-54:

—_—

24 (17%)

Aged 45-54:
4 (13%) _ Aged 25-34:

_ Aged 25-34: 42 (30%)

12 (39%)

Aged 35-44: 6 (19%) — Aged 35-44: 37 (26%) —/
vA¢

‘\L\"ﬁ!‘ Veterans

NSW Affairs

SO Source: ABS Census Data 2021 Age groups are in line with Australian Bureau of Statistics classifications
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1. ABS Census Data 2021

a
Bathurst
Blayney
Cabonne
Cowra
Forbes
Lachlan
Lithgow
Mid-Western
Oberon
Orange
Parkes
Weddin

Census and DVA Data by Local Government Area (LGA)

Previous ADF

967
171
271
356
163
72
504
635
133
825
303
119

Total 4,519

2. DVA Data - Pensioners and Treatment Card Holders @ 30 December 2022

Serving ADF DVA Clients
63 | 450
5 § 94
14 | 149
14 § 167
4 | 93
0 § 38
19 § 233
15 § 316
8 | 71
43 | 393
3 é 151

: 0 : 63 : 32 : 17 : 22 : 12 L 24
188 | 2218 | 95 | 98 |  ss9 | 403 [ 708 |

B Census data
) Total DVA Clients

Gold Card Holders

175
36
58
77
42
17

104

121
32

164
6/

White Card Holders

212
41
69
63
30
12
83

144
28

155
54

Service Pensioners

87
28
33
43
32
12
75
85
16
88
38

Report updated: 17-07-2023

Discrepancies may occur due to differences in

War Widows

70
12
27
34
16
9
40
50
10
84
39

DVA Clients who are either a Previous or Serving ADF member

collection dates of data

Dependants

118
25
48
56
35
18
76
92
19

136
61

B DVA Clients who are the spouse or dependant of a Previous or Serving ADF member



Report updated: 17-07-2023

Census and DVA Data - Top 10 Local Government Areas (LGAs)

Region Discrepancies may occur due to differences in
B Central West collection dates of data
Far West
("Hubs & ESOs ) llawarra LGA Previous LGA Serving LGA DVA Clients ~ LGA War
: ADF ADF M Widows
Mid North Coast v v Bathurst A50 v
( Gender ) :ll/lurray o Bathurst 967 Bathurst 63 ' Orange 393 = Orange 84
SHEBUE BTl (Rl Orange 825 Orange 43 1 Mid-w Bathurst 70
North Western ) ) d-VWestern 316 :
( Age Groups ) Northern Mld—Western 635 Lithgow 19 Lithgow 233 Mld—Western 50
Other Lithgow 504 Mid-Western 15 Cowra 167 Lithgow 40
(_pva Clients ) Richmond-Tweed o 3>5 | Cabonne 14 Parkes 157 | Parkes 39
Riverina Parkes 303 Cowra 14 ' cabonne 129 = Cowra 34
South East Cabonne 271 Oberon 8 | Blavne g4 ~ Cabonne 27
sydney Metropolitan Blayney 171 Blayne 5 e Forbes 16
Sydney Surrounds yney Forbes 93
Forbes 163 Forbes 4 B Oberon 71 Blayney 12
Oberon 133 Parkes 3 Total 2117 Weddin 12
LGA Total 4,328 Total 188 Oberon 10
Bathurst Total 394
Blayney
Cabonne
Cowra LGA Gold Card LGA White Card LGA Service LGA Dependants
Holders Holders Pensioners hd
Eorﬁles v v v Orange 136
achlan
iy Bathurst 175 Bathurst 212 Orange 88 Bathurst 118
Tt Orange 164 Orange 155 Bathurst 87 Mid-Western 97
Oberon Mid-Western 121 Mid-Western 144 Mid-Western 85 Lithgow 76
Orange Lithgow 104 Lithgow 83 Lithgow 75 Parkes 61
Parlélz_cj Cowra 77 Cabonne 69 Cowra 43 Cowra 56
Weddin Parkes 67 Cowra 63  Parkes 38 Cabonne 48
Cabonne 58 Parkes 54 Cabonne 33 Forbes 35
Forbes 42 Blayney 41 Forbes 32 Blayney o5
Blayney 36 Forbes 30 Blayney 28 Weddin 24
Oberon 32 Oberon 28 Weddin 22 Total 671
Weddin 32 Total 879 Total 531
Total 908
0
“\“‘I; Veterans Sources:
Affairs 1. ABS Census Data 2021 ensus data ients who are either a Previous or Serving member
N%W B C dat DVA Clients wh ith Previ Serving ADF b

GOVERNMENT

2. DVA Data - Pensioners and Treatment Card Holders @ 30 December 2022

) Total DVA Clients

B DVA Clients who are the spouse or dependant of a Previous or Serving ADF member





